Dept of Commerce budget 1018

Senate conferees recommendations

Reduce Workforce Talent Attractions
Remove Main Street Initiative Grants
Remove Tribal College Grants

Remove Regional Council Grants

Remove Office of Automation Funding
Remove Workforce Safety Grant Funding
Remove 1 FTE in Global Engagement Office
Reduce Destination Tourism Fund

Total Reductions

Increase LIFT to 8 million
Increase Vantis to 26 million
Increase Grand Sky to 10 million

Total increase

New Allocations

City of Marmarth Grant

Carrington Creamery Grant

ND Film Fund

Discretionary fund to ND Sentinel Project

Total new allocations

2,000,000

400,000
2,500,000
4,000,000
1,000,000
1,500,000
268,000
10,000,000

$21,668,000

3,000,000
6,000,000
3,000,000

$12,000,000

100,000
150,000
500,000
350,000

$1,100,000

Consider if funds available — SIIF increase to NDDF of $30,000,000

(add parameters)



