## Dept of Commerce budget 1018

## Senate conferees recommendations

Reduce Workforce Talent Attractions	2,000,000	
Remove Main Street Initiative Grants	400,000	
Remove Tribal College Grants	2,500,000	
Remove Regional Council Grants	4,000,000	
Remove Office of Automation Funding	1,000,000	
Remove Workforce Safety Grant Funding	1,500,000	
Remove 1 FTE in Global Engagement Office	268,000	
Reduce Destination Tourism Fund	10,000,000	(add parameters)
Total Reductions	\$21,668,000	
Increase LIFT to 8 million	3,000,000	
Increase Vantis to 26 million	6,000,000	
Increase Grand Sky to 10 million	3,000,000	
Total increase	\$12,000,000	
New Allocations		
City of Marmarth Grant	100,000	
Carrington Creamery Grant	150,000	
ND Film Fund	500,000	
Discretionary fund to ND Sentinel Project	350,000	
Total new allocations	\$1,100,000	

Consider if funds available – SIIF increase to NDDF of \$30,000,000